2358

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A.

[24 August, 1951.

Acts of Parliament, etc.—continued.

Fgg Marketing Act
Electricity Act .
Electoral Act (Consolidated)
Employers’ Liability Act
Evidence Act (Consolidated) ...
Pactories and Shops Act (Consolidated)
Factories and Shops Act Regulations
PFactories and Shops Time and Wages
Books—
Large
Small
Feeding Stuffs Act
Fertilisers Act .
PFire Brigades Act
Firearms and Guns Act (Consolidated)
PFirms Registration Act and Amend-
ment
Fisheries Act (Consolidated)
Forests Act
Fremantle Harbour Trust Act (Consoli-
dated) ...
Friendly Societies Act and ‘Amendments
Game Act (Consolidated)
Gold Buyers Act and Regulations
Hawkers and Pedlars Act and Amend-
ment ..
Health Act (Consolidated)
Hire Purchase Agreement Act (Consoli-
dated) ..
Hospltal Fund Act
Hospitals Act .
Illicit Sale of quum Act

Industrial Arbitration Act (Consoli-
dated) . .
Inebriates Act .
Infants, Guardlanshlp of Act
Inspection of Machinery Act with
Regulations ... s
Inspection of Scaffoldmg Act  (Con-
solidated) .

Interpretation. Act-

Irrigation and Rights in Watel ‘Act

Justices Act (Consolidated)

Land Agents Act and Amendment ...

Legal Practitioners Act (Consohdated)

Licensed Surveyors Act .

Licensing Act and Amendments

Life Assurance Act (Consolidated)

Limitation Act ..

Limited Partnerships Act

Marine Stores Dealers Act

Marriage Act

Married Women’s P1ope1ty Act (Con—
solidated) .

Married Women’s Protection Act (Con-
solidated s .

Masters and Servants Act

Medical Practitioners Act .

Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewemge
and Drainage Act ...

Milk Act ..

Mines Regulation Act .

Mine Workers’ Relief Fund Act and
Regulations

Mining Act

Money Lenders Act (Consohdated) .

Municipal Corporations Act (Consoli-
dated ..

Native Administration Act

Native Flora Protection Act

Noxious Weeds Act

Nurses Registration Act .

Partnership Act .

Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated)

Pearling Act (Consolidated)

Petroleum Act .

Pharmacy and P01sons “Act (Consoh—
dated ..

Plant Diseases Act

Prevention of Cruelty to Ammals Act

Public Service Act (Consolidated)

Public Works Act and Amendment

Purchasers’ Protection Act

COOOOOO tth

COOO Do O SCOOD O

COOoOOO CQOOODOODOD o000 OO OO < OOOTOOTOOOOOO o OSSO oo oo

YIS TS PN WD s P

DO b DD bt bt

OMN I N N M DO HBIR MR HHO M NEOMMEBHNRERWOENDE N oW OrHo o

o

COOCCHOOO ?

OCOOM DDA SOOO WW

OCHIHOOO DODODOOOOC HOD DHOO SO o COMOMHMOOOooOCOm [=2 oo oo OO

Acts of Parliament, etc.—continued.

Road Districts Act (Consolidated)

Sale of Goods Act . .

Second-hand Dealers Act

Stamp Act (Consolidated)

State Government Insurance Act

State Housing Act

State Trading Concerns ‘Act

State Transport Co-ordination Act ...

Superannuation and Family Benefits
Act . ..

Supreme Coult Act .

Tenants, Purchasers, and Mmtgagms
Rellef Act ..

Timber Industry Regulatlon Act and
Regulations ...

Town Planning and Development Act

Traffic Act (Consolidated) .

Tramways Act, Government .

Trespass, Fencing and Irnpounduvr
Act and Amendment

Truck Act and Amendment

Trustees Act

Unclaimed Moneys Act

Vermin Act (Consohdated)

Veterinary Act ... .

Water Boards Act

Weights and Measures Act and Reoula-
tions .

Wheat onducts (Pnces leamon) Act

Workers’ Compensation Act . .

Year Book, Pocket

Postage Exira.

COOCO COOOOO0 OO0 O OO0 OODOOOOD h
MU N MM OWHN N RN HeNowomo
CCOm BHROCOHRD ROOD O O SOROORoo &

CONTENTS

Administration Act
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments ...
Arbitration Court .
Associations Incorporatmn
Bank Holidays proclaimed
Bankruptey -

Cash Orders, etc., Lost
Chief Secretary’s Department
Child Welfare .. .
Commissioners for Declarations
Commissioners of Supreme Court
Companies

Crown Law Department

Deceased Persons’ Estates

Electoral .

Factories and Shops

Health Department ..

Industrial Arbitration

Justices of the Peace

Labour, Department of

Lands Department ... e
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.
Municipalities

Orders in Council

Partnerships

Police Department

Premier’s Department

Proclamations ... .

Public Service Comm1s31oner

Public Service Holidays

Public Trustee ... .

Public Works Department

Registrar General
Resumptions

Road Boards .
Sale of unclaimed found etc property
Superannuation and Family Benefits Act .
Tender Board ..

Tenders accepted

Tenders Invited

Treasury

Vermin Act

Water Boards

Water Supply, etc., Departmenﬁ

By Authority:

WILLIAM H. WYATT, CGovernment Printer,

Perth,

... 2316-18, 2345-7,

2314 16, 2334-45

2326 2334-5, 2348-9

Page.
2356-7

. 2346
23498, 2353
. 2349-53
2355-6
2313

- 2357
2317, 2324
2313

2313

2317

2353
2353-5
2317
2356-7
2317

2313

. 2318
.. 2349-53
2316

2313

. 2314, 2318-31

2349

. 2314-15, 2336
2315-16, 2343-4

.. 2313-16
2356
2331-4
2316

. 2313
.. 2316-17
2317
2357

2349
... 2337-42
2331, 2344-5
2331-4

2316

2347-9
2347-8

2316
. 2346-7
2315, 2342-3

2314-15, 2335-6





