\_\_\_\_\_

Acts of Parliament, etc.-continued.

Acts of Parliament, etc.—	continued			
Fog Marketing Act		£ 0	s. ( 1	d. 0
Egg Marketing Act Electricity Act		ň	5	ñ
Electricity Act Electoral Act (Consolidated) Employers' Liability Act Evidence Act (Consolidated) Factories and Shops Act (Consoli Factories and Shops Act Regul Factories and Shops Time and		0	3	6 6
Employers' Liability Act		0	2	6 0 0
Factories and Shops Act (Consolid	lated)	Õ	4	0
Factories and Shops Act Regul	ations	0	1	0
Factories and Shops Time and Books—	wages			
		0	4	3
Large Small Feeding Stuffs Act		0	3	3
Feeding Stulls Act	•••	0 0	1 1	6 0
Fertilisers Act Fire Brigades Act Firearms and Guns Act (Consoli		0	<b>2</b>	0
Firearms and Guns Act (Consolid	dated)	0	1	0
Firms Registration Act and A ment Fisheries Act (Consolidated)	menu-	0	1	6
Fisheries Act (Consolidated)		0	1	6
Forests Act Fremantle Harbour Trust Act (Co	nsoli-	0	1	6
dated)		0	1	6
dated) Friendly Societies Act and Amend	lments	0	2	0
Game Act (Consolidated) Gold Buyers Act and Regulations		0 0	$\frac{1}{2}$	0 0
Hawkers and Pedlars Act and A		Ŭ	-	Ū
ment		0	1	0
Health Act (Consolidated) Hire Purchase Agreement Act (C	nsoli_	0	5	0
dated)		0	0	6
Hospital Fund Act		0	1	0
dated)   Hospital Fund Act   Hospitals Act   Illicit Sale of Liquor Act   Industrial Arbitration Act (C	••••	0 0	1 0	0 6
Industrial Arbitration Act (C	onsoli-	v	-	Ū
Inebriates Act Infants, Guardianship of, Act Inspection of Machinery Act Regulations		0	3	0
Incortates Act		0 0	$0\\1$	6 0
Inspection of Machinery Act	with	Č		•
Regulations	(Con	0	<b>2</b>	6
Inspection of Scaffolding Act solidated)	(Con-	0	1	6
solidated) Interpretation Act		Ó	2	0
		0 0	$\frac{1}{3}$	6 0
Land Agents Act and Amendmer	1t	0	1	0
Justices Act (Consolidated) Land Agents Act and Amendmer Legal Practitioners Act (Consoli Licensed Surveyors Act Licensing Act and Amendments	dated)	0	$\frac{2}{2}$	0
Licensed Surveyors Act		0 0	1 4	0 0
Life Assurance Act (Consolidate Limitation Act	d)	ŏ	1	6
Limitation Act		0		0
Limited Partnerships Act		0 0	$\begin{array}{c} 0 \\ 1 \end{array}$	6 0
		ŏ	-	ŏ
Married Women's Property Act	(Con-	0	4	0
solidated) Married Women's Protection Act	(Con	0	1	0
solidated		0	0	6
Masters and Servants Act		0 0	1 1	0 0
Metropolitan Water Supply, Se	werage	U	1	0
Matried Women's Protection Act solidated		0	2	0
Milk Act		0 0	$\frac{2}{2}$	0 6
Mine Workers' Relief Fund A	et and	U	-	U
regulations		0	2	6
Mining Act Money Lenders Act (Consolidate	 (h	0 0	$^{2}_{1}$	0 6
Municipal Corporations Act (C	onsoli-	v		
dated		0	5	0
Native Administration Act Native Flora Protection Act		0 0	$\frac{2}{1}$	0 0
MONIOUS WEEUS HOU		0	1	0
Munage Decistration Act		0 0	1 1	0 0
Partnership Act Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated)	 I	0	1	0
Pearling Act (Consolidated)		0	2	0
Petroleum Act Pharmacy and Poisons Act (C	ionsoli-	0	3	0
dated		0	<b>2</b>	0
dated Plant Diseases Act	7. 4.4	0	1	0
Prevention of Cruelty to Anima Public Service Act (Consolidated	als ACt })	0	1 1	0 6
Public Service Act (Consolidated Public Works Act and Amendme	ent	0	<b>2</b>	6
Purchasers' Protection Act		0	0	9

Acts	of	Parliament,	etc.—continued.
------	----	-------------	-----------------

	£	s.	d.
Road Districts Act (Consolidated)	0	5	0
Sale of Goods Act	0	· 1	0
Second-hand Dealers Act	0	0	6
Stamp Act (Consolidated)	0	3	0
State Government Insurance Act	0	0	6
State Housing Act	0	<b>2</b>	6
State Trading Concerns Act	0	1	6
State Transport Co-ordination Act	0	1	6
Superannuation and Family Benefits			
Act	0	<b>2</b>	6
Supreme Court Act	0	3	6
Tenants, Purchasers, and Mortgagors'			
Relief Act	0	<b>2</b>	0
Timber Industry Regulation Act and			
Regulations	0	<b>2</b>	6
Town Planning and Development Act	0	1	6
Traffic Act (Consolidated)	0	3	0
Tramways Act, Government	0	0	6
Trespass, Fencing and Impounding			
Act and Amendment	0	1	6
Truck Act and Amendment	0	1	6
Trustees Act	0	1	6
Unclaimed Moneys Act	0	1	0
Vermin Act (Consolidated)	0	2	0
Veterinary Act	0	1	6
Water Boards Act	0	<b>2</b>	6
Weights and Measures Act and Regula-	_		
tions	0	2	6
Wheat Products (Prices Fixation) Act	0	1	0
Workers' Compensation Act	0	3	0
Year Book, Pocket	0	1	0

Postage Extra.

## CONTENTS

CONTENTS					
					Page.
Administration Act					2356-7
Agriculture, Departme	nt of				2346
Appointments		23	16-18,	2345-7	, 2349, 2353
Arbitration Court					2349-53
Associations Incorpora	tion				2355-6
Bank Holidays proclai	imed				2313
Bankruptcy					2357
Cash Orders, etc., Los	t				2317, 2324
Chief Secretary's Depa	rtment				2313
Child Welfare					2313
Commissioners for De	eclaration	5			2317
Commissioners of Sup	reme Cou	ırt			2353
Companies					2353-5
Crown Law Departme	nt				2317
	tates				2356-7
Electoral					2317
Factories and Shops					2313
Health Department					2318
Industrial Arbitration					2349-53
Justices of the Peace					2316
Labour, Department C					2313
Lands Department				23	314, 2318-31
Marriages, Licenses to					2349
Metropolitan Water S				23	314-15, 2336
Municipalities				231	5-16, 2343-4
Orders in Council					2313-16
Partnerships					2356
Police Department					2331-4
Premier's Department					2316
Proclamations					2313
Public Service Commis					2316-17
Public Service Collina Public Service Holiday					2317
-					2357
	 mont				-16, 2334-45
Public Works Depart					2349
			••••		2337-42
					2331, 2344-5
Road Boards					2331-4
Sale of unclaimed fou					
Superannuation and					2316
					2347-9
Tenders accepted					2347-8
Tenders invited					34-5, 2348-9
Treasury		••••			2316
Vermin Act					2346-7
Water Boards					2315, 2342-3
Water Supply, etc., De	epartment	;	••••	231	4-15, 2335-6